To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Audit and 
Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the remuneration of  ̀  1,30,000/- (Rupees One lakh thirty thousand 
only) per annum, plus service tax and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses as approved by the Board of Directors 
based on recommendations of Audit Committee of the Company, to be paid to M/s V. J. Talati & Co.(Firm Registration No. 
R00213), Cost Accountants, for the conduct of the audit of the cost accounting records of the Company, for the financial

[...]

for the time being in force), the consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the revised terms of appointment 
(remuneration) of  Mr. Dharmil A. Bodani (DIN: 00618333), Managing Director of the Company to the extent and in such 
manner as set out herein below:

Remuneration not exceeding ` 17,50,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month with effect from     
st1  April, 2017

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Dharmil A. Bodani (DIN: 00618333), Managing Director of the Company be paid 
remuneration as the Board of Directors based on recommendations of Nomination and Remuneration Committee may

[...]

for the time being in force),the consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the revised terms of appointment 
(remuneration) of  Mr. Shyamal A. Bodani (DIN: 00617950), Executive Director of the Company to the extent and in such 
manner as set out herein below:

st Remuneration not exceeding ̀  13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh only) per month with effect from 1  April, 2017.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Shyamal A. Bodani (DIN: 00617950), Executive Director of the Company be paid 
remuneration as the Board of Directors based on recommendations of Nomination and Remuneration Committee may

[...]

07904910) as a Whole-time Director designated as 

th‘Executive Director-Operations’ of the Company, for a period of 5 years with effect from 16  August 2017 on the 
remuneration as may be approved by the Board of Directors subject to a maximum remuneration of r 36,00,000 (Rupees 
Thirty Six Lakh only) per annum and on such terms and conditions as set out in the explanatory statement attached 
hereto. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to take such steps as 
may be necessary, desirable or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

07905777) as a Whole-time Director of the Company 

thdesignated as ‘Executive Director-Operations’ of the Company for a period of 5 years with effect from 16  August 2017 on 
the remuneration as may be approved by the Board of Directors subject to ̀  36,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh only) per 
annum and on such terms and conditions as set out in the explanatory statement attached hereto. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to take such steps as 
may be necessary, desirable or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

thOn recommendation of Audit Committee in its meeting held on 30  May 2017, the Board has considered and approved the 
appointment of M/s V. J. Talati & Co., (Firm Registration No. R00213) Cost Accountants for the conduct of the audit of cost 
records made and maintained by the company, at the remuneration of ̀  1,30,000 (Rupees One lakh thirty thousand only) plus 

stService Tax & re-imbursement of out–of– pocket expenses for the financial year ending 31  March, 2018.

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and their relatives is concerned or interested 
financially or otherwise in the resolution.

[...]

In view of the increase in the job responsibilities and scope of work in the Company, the Nomination and Remuneration 
thCommittee in its meeting held on 30  May 2017 has recommended an increase in the salary of Mr. Dharmil A. Bodani with 

steffect from 1  April 2017. 

Your Directors have recommended a ceiling on remuneration of ̀  2,10,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore  and Ten Lakh only) per 
annum. Other terms and conditions of the appointment of Mr. Dharmil A. Bodani shall remain same as contained in the 
agreement entered into between the Company and Mr. Dharmil A. Bodani. 

The main terms and conditions of remuneration of Mr.

[...]

In view of the increase in the job responsibilities and scope of work in the Company, the Nomination and Remuneration 
thCommittee in its meeting held on 30  May 2017 has recommended an increase in the salary of Mr. Shyamal A. Bodani with 

steffect from 1  April 2017. 

Your Directors have recommended a ceiling on remuneration of ̀  1,56,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Fifty Six Lakh only) 
per annum. Other terms and conditions of the appointment of Mr. Shyamal A. Bodani shall remain same as contained in the 
agreement entered into between the Company and Mr Shyamal A. Bodani

The main terms and conditions of remuneration of Mr.